

33
18-10-2023
Ct. No.33
b.das

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

CRA No. 304 of 2002

In the matter of : Manoj KumarAppellant.

None appears for the parties.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is directed to serve administrative notice upon the appellant to ensure his personal appearance before the court on the next date of hearing through the concerned police station.

Let the matter be fixed on 10th January, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department, concerned police station through the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for due compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)