

10.01.2024
10
cm

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of : Manoj Kumar.

.... appellant.

None appears for the parties.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is to request the learned Registrar General of Patna High Court, Bihar to take necessary steps for serving the notice upon the appellant i.e. Manoj Kumar forwarding the copy of the communication dated 09.12.2023 from the Superintendent of police Darjeeling and the Superintendent of Police Muzafarpur Bihar.

Let the matter be fixed on 29th February, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department as well as learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)