

29.02.2024

6

cm

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of : Manoj Kumar.

..... appellant.

Based on the communication received from the Registrar(Administration) High Court of Judicature at Patna dated 02.02.2024. The Registrar Administration ( L & OM) is sent the reminder to the Superintendent of Police, Muzaffarpur for compliance of the order dated 25.01.2024 annexing a copy of the communication from the Registrar(Administration) High Court of Judicature at Patna to the District & Sessions Judge, Muzaffarpur. Let the same be kept on record.

None appears for the parties.

Let the matter be fixed on 22<sup>nd</sup> April, 2024.

**(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)**