

22.04.2024
31
cm

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of : Manoj Kumar.

.... Appellant.

The learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) is to comply with the order dated 29.02.2024 and submit a report on the next date of hearing.

Let the matter be fixed on 22nd July, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the office of the learned Registrar Administration (L & OM) for strict compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)