

03.05.2024

5

cm

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of : Manoj Kumar.
.... appellant.

Ms. Faria Hossain
Ms. Kanchan Roy
.... for the State.

Inadvertently typographical error had crept into order dated 29.02.2024.

In the 5th line of the 1st Paragraph of the order dated 29.02.2024 'order dated 25.01.2024' shall be read 'order dated 10.01.2024'.

Department is directed to make necessary correction to that effect in the order dated 29.02.2024.

Other portions of the order shall remain unaltered.

Let the matter be fixed on the returnable date i.e. 22nd July, 2024.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)