

08.08.2025
Item No.87
Ct. No.446
KS

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of: Manoj Kumar

..... Appellant

Ms. Faria Hossain

Ms. Kanchan Roy

....For the State

1. None appears on behalf of the appellant.
2. State is represented by the learned advocate.
3. The record is received from the Department.
4. Let the matter be adjourned for the day.
5. All parties shall act on the server copies of this order duly
downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)