

03.11.2025
M/L No.16
Court No.34
(gc)

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of : **Manoj Kumar**

- Appellant.

Ms. Faria Hossain, Ld. APP.,
Mr. Kanchan Roy
....For the State.

1. On perusal of the report of the Assistant Registrar-VII dated 2nd September, 2025, it transpires that the administrative notice was sent to the appellant but whether it has been served or not, no specific report has been received as of now.
2. Accordingly, the department is directed to submit the service return after a period of fortnight.
3. Let the matter appear on **25th November, 2025**.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)