

141.
22-01-2026
(ct. no.34)
debajyoti

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Criminal Appellate Jurisdiction

CRA 304 of 2002

Manoj Kumar
Vs.
The State of West Bengal

Ms. Faria Hossain, learned APP,
Ms. Kanchan Roy, Adv.

... For the State.

1. On perusal of the report of the Assistants Registrar-VII dated January 08, 2026, it transpires that the notice has been duly served to the Superintendent of Police, Mujaffarpur to serve upon the appellant. But no compliance report has yet been received.

2. Accordingly, let the matter appear in the **Combined Monthly List of March, 2026** under the same heading.

[Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.]