

06.05.2026
Item No.277
Ct. No. 34
nb

CRA 304 of 2002

In the matter of: **Manoj Kumar.**

..... appellant.

1. None appears in respect of either of the parties because of non-availability of learned counsel to represent the State.
2. Accordingly, the matter cannot be taken up for hearing and be listed in the Monthly List of June 2026.

(CHAITALI CHATTERJEE (DAS), J.)